

Indemnity Bond & Declaration

This is to state that I am participating in the activities organized and provided by **Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.** & **Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.**) I am aware that these are adventure sports and not adhering to the rules & misuse of equipment's or not following instructions could cause serious injury or even death, which I am & will be solely responsible for. I will strictly follow all the rules of **Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.** & **Himalayan Adventure (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.**), laid down by the instructors and will not make any attempt which can cause any injury to myself and others.

I, also take full responsibility of returning all the equipment's & gear i.e. ATV, Quad bike / Bikes, bike / Bikes, Bicycle / Bicycles, Rackets, Bows & arrows, safety gear (Guards / Helmets, Goggles), Markers, Barrel socks, Overalls, Chest guard, Facemask in the same order provided to me and I / we will pay for any damages or loss in case any occurs during the activity intentionally or unintentionally. I will bear the cost of all repairs and of new replacements if demanded. As for any damage caused I / we take responsibility to pay Rs. 10000/- of minimum amount per article to a tune of the sum decided and communicated by Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.), in case the repairs can't be done during our presence we will provide a security deposit including the communicated down time estimated at Rs. 10000/- per day or as stated by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.

I declare that **Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.)**, the organizers of the activities & event, will not be held responsible for any injuries or damage caused to me even in an event of death. I take complete and sole responsibility for the same and the organizers shall not be held responsible of any occurrence of any kind. I understand that participation involves physical activity that could result in injury or death. Some risks include contact with other players or obstacles during the activity. I assume all risks of injury & death. The organizer's shall not be held responsible or liable for any compensation of any kind incase of any occurrence of any kind. **Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.)** Stands released of any kind of liability & responsibility of any kind in case of any happening or unfortunate event.

I release Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.) from any liability for losses that may arise out of my / our participation at any event or activity organized by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.). My / our declaration also releases Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adrenaline (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.) from any claim or responsibility from my family / family members or any institutions related to me in case of any injury or fatality which may even result in loss of life.

I declare that I am physically fit to undertake the activities offered and organized by **Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited. & Himalayan Adventure (Brand Owned by Great Himalayan Adventure Studio Private. Limited.)** Prior to activity and I solely will be responsible health ailment or any injury caused to me during the activity. I have fully understood all details and responsibilities along with my liability / responsibility.

Signature of participant / Signature of Parent /Guardian (for Minors/participants aged below 18 years): (Incase the signatory signs on other participants behalf he / she agrees to take responsibility of all participating persons)

Mobile No:

PHOTO ID TO BE DEPOSITED BEFORE RIDES OF THE SIGNATORY.

Crown / Dortisinant Dataila

S No.	Name	Age	Email Address	Contact Number
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				